©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
March, 2006 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74AC652/D
MC74AC652, MC74ACT652
Octal Transceiver/Register
with 3−State Outputs
(Non−Inverting)

MARKING DIAGRAMS
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74AC652N PDIP−24 15 Units/Rail
MC74AC652DW SOIC−24 30 Units/Rail
MC74ACT652N PDIP−24 15 Units/Rail
MC74AC652DWR
2
SOIC−24 1000 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT652DW SOIC−24 30 Units/Rail
MC74ACT652DWR2 SOIC−24 1000 Tape & Reel
A = Assembly
Location
L, WL = Wafer Lot
Y, YY = Year